(R-92-2015)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager, or designee, be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Apex Geotechnology, Inc., in association with Group Delta Consultants, Inc., a joint-venture partnership, to provide construction documents, for the Bermuda Avenue Seawall Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-280143.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Council Policy 300-7 regarding consultant services selection is hereby waived due to the rapid rate of erosion of the Bermuda Avenue retaining wall/seawall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$35,000 (thirty-five thousand dollars) from CIP 52-544.0, Bermuda Avenue Seawall, Proposition "A" Interest Fund 30300, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy City Attorney

ALT:pev 06/10/92

Aud.Cert:9200980

Or.Dept:E&D R-92-2015

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNALL(OTTED BA		AC	9200980
		JEDEDV	CEDTIE	TV that	the maney	raniilaad d	المصالم ما	DEP	T. NO.:	542
forth in	the	nchedoin foredoin	o resolu	r mai ition is :	the money available in	required t the Treasi	or the allo	ornent of	to come i	the purpose set nto the Treasury,
		vise una			avances in	ino mease	iry, Or 13 c	mucipatou	to conto t	ino are ricasory,
Amount \$ 300,000.00				Fund			30300			
Durne		A. dharisi	ina trans	ofor of fu	nda to CID E	05110 for 1	Darmuda A	lvanus Car	all	
Purpo	ose i	AULHONZI	ing trans	sier or iu	nds to CIP 5	25440 101 1	sermuda <i>F</i>	wenue Sea	awaii.	
						1.70 1.00				
Date		June 9, 1992				Ву:	(le mi	a Han	Teasi)	
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROLL COUNTING DATA				DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY		·····		ACI	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	Т	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT COO OO
	0	30300			9544				 -	\$300,000.00
 									 	
<u> </u>								 	1	
L								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$300,000.00
			_	COTICI	CATION OF	LINENICI	IMPEDED	BALANC	=	fund override
										the contract or
										ation of any of the onformity with the
										propriated for the
										are actually in the
										n from which the
same a	ire to	be dra	wn, and	that th	e said mone	ey now ac	ually in th	e Treasury	y, together	with the moneys
anticipa	ated '	to come	into the	Treasur	y, to the cred	dit of said a	appropriati	on, are oth	nerwise une	encumbered.
Not to Exceed \$ 35,000.00										
Venc	lor	Apex Ge	eotechno	olaav. In	IC.					
, ,,,,	,			<u>- 377</u>						
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing exp	enditure	of funds for	consultant	agreemer	nt for desig	n of Bermu	ıda Ave. Seawall.
										
Date			lune	9, 1992		Rv.				
Dale			Julie	3 3, 1332		. by.	AUDIT	TOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING D				7
ACCTG						JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	30244	ORG. 107	ACCOUNT 4118	525440	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$35,000.00
	╁	 	00211		1	020110	t			
	1	†	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	
	T									
						·		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$35,000.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE
280143 JUN 1 5 1992 AC										9200980
				F	~ MOOT	UF.	0011	_ U .UUL		

5405

JUN 15 1992 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on...... by the following vote: **Council Members** Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR (Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution

280143

JUN 1 5 1992

1. :

92 JUN 11 AM 9: 15

SAN DIEGO, CA

.